
Calendar Year Air Taxi Air Carrier General Aviation Military Civil Total

1996 16,834 36 57,708 22 9,833 84,433

1997 14,894 28 55,164 6 9,088 79,180

1998 16,672 5 49,036 8 7,502 73,223

1999 19,913 4 51,445 34 6,887 78,283

2000 24,358 14 55,023 21 6,007 85,423

2001 12,747 222 32,595 27 5,257 50,848

2002 15,087 994 32,540 47 7,229 55,897

2003 13,206 1,414 25,751 54 4,314 44,739

2004 13,698 1,129 25,595 30 4,580 45,032

2005 14,335 1,137 24,854 19 3,262 43,607

2006 14,252 1,168 23,715 35 3,832 43,002

2007 13,863 1,131 29,588 112 6,018 50,712

2008 10,555 2,131 19,731 77 1,342 33,836

2009 10,327 688 19,009 189 1,486 31,699

2010 10,076 948 19,504 218 1,604 32,350

2011 9,682 734 18,796 239 1,104 30,555

2012 8,556 712 17,537 154 1,310 28,269

2013 8,499 817 19,678 111 3,035 32,140

2014 5,213 2,624 14,142 102 1,226 23,307

2015 5,368 2,429 15,381 103 1,534 24,815

2016 6,210 2,967 15,958 162 1,419 26,716

2017 6,221 3,436 15,922 141 972 26,692

2018 6,271 3,391 16,197 74 638 26,571

2019 5,621 3,531 14,524 125 776 24,577

2020 6,658 2,681 13,902 181 645 24,067

2021 8,133 4,273 15,643 101 952 29,102

2022 7,402 3,709 13,871 107 1,122 26,211

2023 7,704 3,904 12,628 48 926 25,210

2024 7,503 4,461 11,966 79 766 24,775

2025 7,712 5,658 13,005 28 535 26,938
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Year Total Operations
2013 32,140
2014 23,307
2015 24,815
2016 26,716
2017 26,692
2018 26,571
2019 24,577
2020 24,067
2021 29,102
2022 26,211
2023 25,210
2024 24,775
2025 26,938
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Calendar Year Commercial GA/Other Total

1996 36 84,397        84,433        

1997 28 79,152        79,180        

1998 5 73,218        73,223        

1999 4 78,279        78,283        

Ops per month 2000 14 85,409        85,423        

2887.732639 2001 222 50,626        50,848        

2002 994 54,903        55,897        

Ops per year 2003 1,414 43,325        44,739        

34,652.79         2004 1,129 43,903        45,032        

2005 1,137 42,470        43,607        

2006 1,168 41,834        43,002        

*288 is based on the months for the past 24 years (12*24) 2007 1,131 49,581        50,712        

2008 2,131 31,705        33,836        

2009 688 31,011        31,699        

2010 948 31,402        32,350        

2011 734 29,821        30,555        

2012 712 27,557        28,269        

2013 817 31,323        32,140        

2014 2,624 20,683        23,307        

2015 2,429 22,386        24,815        

2016 2,967 23,749        26,716        

2017 3,436 23,256        26,692        

2018 3,391 23,180        26,571        

2019 3,531 21,046        24,577        

2020 2,681 21,386        24,067        

2021 4,273 24,829        29,102        

2022 3,709 22,502        26,211        

2023 3,904 21,306        25,210        

2024 4,461 20,314        24,775        

2025 5,658 21,280        26,938        

56,376 1,175,833   1,232,209   


